

FILED
12-26-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

LEONARD POZNER,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

JAMES FETZER,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL NO. 2024AP002027
Dane County Case No. 18CV3122
Hon. Frank D. Remington, presiding

RESPONSE BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

MESHBESHER & SPENCE LTD.
Genevieve M. Zimmerman (WI #1100693)
1616 Park Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Phone: (612) 339-9121
Email: gzimmerman@meshbesh.com

THE ZIMMERMAN FIRM LLC
Jake Zimmerman (*Pro Hac Vice*)
15 Crocus Hill
Saint Paul, MN 55102
Phone: (651) 983-1896
Email: jake@zimmerman-firm.com

QUARLES & BRADY LLP
Emily M. Feinstein (WI SBN: 1037924)
33 East Main Street, Suite 900
Madison, WI 53703-3095
Phone: (608) 251-5000 phone
E:mail: emily.feinstein@quarles.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
Leonard Pozner

Table Of Contents

Table Of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Issues	1
Statement on Oral Argument	2
Statement on Publication	2
Summary of the Facts	2
Standard of Review.....	4
argument	5
I. Fetzer does not have an appeal of right from the Decision and Order and has not requested interlocutory review.....	6
II. The circuit court did not abuse its discretion when it sanctioned Fetzer for his repeated public filing of private information of a minor for an improper purpose by preventing Fetzer from doing so in the future.....	7
Conclusion	11
Certificate of Brief Length.....	12
Certification Regarding Electronic Brief.....	13

Table of Authorities

CASES

<i>Ditech Financial, LLC v. Estate of Stacey</i> , 2018 WI App 18, ¶ 5, 380 Wis. 2d 447, 909 N.W.2d 180.....	4
<i>Minniecheske v. Griesbach</i> , 161 Wis. 2d 743, 468 N.W.2d 760 (Ct. App. 1991).....	10
<i>Orlando Residence, Ltd. v. Nelson</i> , 2013 WI App 81, ¶ 9, 348 Wis. 2d 565, 834 N.W.2d 416.....	5, 6
<i>Schultz v. Sykes</i> , 2001 WI App 255, ¶ 8, 248 Wis. 2d 746, 638 N.W.2d 604.....	5
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 59 Wis. 2d 134, 207 N.W.2d 651, 652 (1973).....	4
<i>Vill. of Tigerton v. Minniecheske</i> , 211 Wis. 2d 777, 565 N.W. 2d 586 (Ct. App. 1997).....	10

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 801.19.....	3, 8
Wis. Stat. § 802.05(2)(a).....	9
Wis. Stat. § 802.05(3)	9
Wis. Stat. § 802.05(3)(b)	9
Wis. Stat. § 808.03(1)	4, 6
Wis. Stat. § 808.03(2)	7
Wis. Stat. § 809.19(8)(b).....	12
Wis. Stat. §§ 809.19(8)(c)	12
